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Deutsche Meister Freie Partie geordnet nach Datum

DM
lfd.

Nr. Saison von bis Ort Disziplin Nr.

Anzahl

Teiln.

Deutscher

Meister Verein GD

40 1938/1939 24.02.1939 26.02.1939 Wien Freie Partie 1 6 Leutgeb Wien 33,33
70 1952/1953 08.11.1952 09.11.1952 Essen Freie Partie 2 5 Rudolph BSV Essen 25,64
78 1953/1954 24.01.1954 25.01.1954 Essen Freie Partie 3 5 Rudolph BSV Essen 39,21

82 1954/1955 06.05.1955 08.05.1955 Köln Freie Partie 4 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 125,00
90 1955/1956 04.03.1956 04.03.1956 Berlin Freie Partie 5 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 100,00
95 1956/1957 28.03.1957 31.03.1957 Krefeld Freie Partie 6 9 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 81,63

101 1958/1959 13.03.1959 15.03.1959 Goch Freie Partie 7 7 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 42,25

112 1961/1962 28.03.1962 Wuppertal Freie Partie 8 8 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 60,34
120 1963/1964 22.05.1964 24.05.1962 Düsseldorf Freie Partie 9 7 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 37,50
122 1964/1965 09.01.1965 10.01.1965 Krefeld Freie Partie 10 5 Metzemacher Bergisch-Gladbach 50,00
126 1965/1966 16.12.1965 19.12.1965 berlin Freie Partie 11 9 Burwig Berliner Bfr. 21 62,62

134 1966/1967 02.06.1967 04.06.1967 Bochum Freie Partie 12 8 Hose DBC Bochum 85,36
140 1967/1968 01.03.1968 03.03.1968 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 13 8 Hose DBC Bochum 146,47
152 1969/1970 22.05.1970 24.05.1970 Essen Freie Partie 14 8 Hose Altenessen 205,88
159 1971/1972 14.04.1972 16.04.1972 Essen Freie Partie 15 8 Wirtz Bfr. Düsseldorf 107,09

172 1974/1975 23.10.1974 24.10.1974 Bochum Freie Partie 16 12 Hose DBC Bochum 375,00
176 1975/1976 19.09.1975 21.09.1975 Bottrop Freie Partie 17 12 Hose DBC Bochum 136,84
194 1977/1978 21.04.1978 23.04.1978 Wiesbaden Freie Partie 18 10 Hose DBC Bochum 184,21
213 1981/1982 07.11.1981 Elversberg Freie Partie 19 4 Wirtz BSV Hochfeld 72,72

220 1982/1983 14.10.1982 Gladbeck Freie Partie 20 4 Janzen Bottrop 36,56
228 1983/1984 13.10.1983 Gütersloh Freie Partie 21 4 Hose BSV Hochfeld 66,83
236 1984/1985 11.10.1984 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 22 4 Wirtz BSV Hochfeld 57,14
244 1985/1986 03.10.1985 Duisburg Freie Partie 23 8 Janzen Bottrop 70,58

255 1987/1988 25.09.1987 27.09.1987 Bochum Freie Partie 24 12 Wildförster Horster Eck 188,88
266 1988/1989 03.03.1989 04.03.1989 Duisburg Freie Partie 25 8 Baten DBC Bochum 148,10
291 1992/1993 04.12.1992 06.12.1992 Bernburg Freie Partie 26 14 Schönhoff Askania Bernburg 32,12
301 1994/1995 11.11.1994 13.11.1994 Coesfeld Freie Partie 27 16 Niehaus Coesfeld 93,75

308 1995/1996 17.11.1995 19.11.1995 Langenfeld Freie Partie 28 16 Nockemann Mengede 250,00
311 1996/1997 13.09.1996 15.09.1996 Wuppertal Freie Partie 29 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 100,00
317 1997/1998 22.08.1997 24.08.1997 Wuppertal Freie Partie 30 16 Nockemann DBC Bochum 115,38
327 1998/1999 04.12.1998 06.12.1998 Herne Freie Partie 31 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 45,45

334 1999/2000 21.01.2000 23.01.2000 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 32 16 Nockemann DBC Bochum 100,00
335 2000/2001 25.08.2000 27.08.2000 Duisburg Freie Partie 33 10 Nockemann DBC Bochum 128,57
341 2001/2002 22.09.2001 23.09.2001 Hilden Freie Partie 34 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 84,61
351 2002/2003 31.01.2003 02.02.2003 Hasselt Freie Partie 35 12 Riedel Wedel 35,71

353 2003/2004 10.10.2003 12.10.2003 Coesfeld Freie Partie 36 16 Melerski Bochum-Weitmar 136,36
358 2004/2005 08.10.2004 10.10.2004 Hasselt Freie Partie 37 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 125,00
364 2005/2006 05.11.2005 06.11.2005 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 38 8 Lässig Coesfeld 35,62
371 2006/2007 21.10.2006 22.10.2006 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 39 8 Daske Hamburg 75,00

377 2007/2008 03.11.2007 04.11.2007 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 40 8 D. Steinberger Kempten 45,14
382 2008/2009 01.11.2008 02.11.2008 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 41 8 Melerski Bochum-Weitmar 83,33
389 2009/2010 24.10.2009 25.10.2009 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 42 8 Lässig Coesfeld 83,33
394 2010/2011 22.10.2010 23.10.2010 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 43 8 Daske BC Schiffweiler 83,33

401 2011/2012 05.11.2011 06.11.2011 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 44 8 Daske BF LZ Schiffweiler 75,00
407 2012/2013 20.11.2012 21.10.2012 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 45 8 Daske BC Schiffweiler 93,75
413 2013/2014 19.10.2013 20.10.2013 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 46 8 Daske Langendamm 150,00
418 2014/2015 15.11.2014 16.11.2014 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 47 8 D. Steinberger BC Kempten 57,33
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172 1974/1975 23.10.1974 24.10.1974 Bochum Freie Partie 16 12 Hose DBC Bochum 375,00 1
308 1995/1996 17.11.1995 19.11.1995 Langenfeld Freie Partie 28 16 Nockemann Mengede 250,00 2
152 1969/1970 22.05.1970 24.05.1970 Essen Freie Partie 14 8 Hose Altenessen 205,88 3

255 1987/1988 25.09.1987 27.09.1987 Bochum Freie Partie 24 12 Wildförster Horster Eck 188,88 4
194 1977/1978 21.04.1978 23.04.1978 Wiesbaden Freie Partie 18 10 Hose DBC Bochum 184,21 5
413 2013/2014 19.10.2013 20.10.2013 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 46 8 Daske Langendamm 150,00 6
266 1988/1989 03.03.1989 04.03.1989 Duisburg Freie Partie 25 8 Baten DBC Bochum 148,10 7

140 1967/1968 01.03.1968 03.03.1968 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 13 8 Hose DBC Bochum 146,47 8
176 1975/1976 19.09.1975 21.09.1975 Bottrop Freie Partie 17 12 Hose DBC Bochum 136,84 9
353 2003/2004 10.10.2003 12.10.2003 Coesfeld Freie Partie 36 16 Melerski Bochum-Weitmar 136,36 10
335 2000/2001 25.08.2000 27.08.2000 Duisburg Freie Partie 33 10 Nockemann DBC Bochum 128,57 11

82 1954/1955 06.05.1955 08.05.1955 Köln Freie Partie 4 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 125,00 12
358 2004/2005 08.10.2004 10.10.2004 Hasselt Freie Partie 37 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 125,00 13
317 1997/1998 22.08.1997 24.08.1997 Wuppertal Freie Partie 30 16 Nockemann DBC Bochum 115,38 14
159 1971/1972 14.04.1972 16.04.1972 Essen Freie Partie 15 8 Wirtz Bfr. Düsseldorf 107,09 15

90 1955/1956 04.03.1956 04.03.1956 Berlin Freie Partie 5 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 100,00 16
311 1996/1997 13.09.1996 15.09.1996 Wuppertal Freie Partie 29 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 100,00 17
334 1999/2000 21.01.2000 23.01.2000 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 32 16 Nockemann DBC Bochum 100,00 18
301 1994/1995 11.11.1994 13.11.1994 Coesfeld Freie Partie 27 16 Niehaus Coesfeld 93,75 19

407 2012/2013 20.11.2012 21.10.2012 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 45 8 Daske BC Schiffweiler 93,75 20
134 1966/1967 02.06.1967 04.06.1967 Bochum Freie Partie 12 8 Hose DBC Bochum 85,36 21
341 2001/2002 22.09.2001 23.09.2001 Hilden Freie Partie 34 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 84,61 22
382 2008/2009 01.11.2008 02.11.2008 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 41 8 Melerski Bochum-Weitmar 83,33 23

389 2009/2010 24.10.2009 25.10.2009 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 42 8 Lässig Coesfeld 83,33 24
394 2010/2011 22.10.2010 23.10.2010 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 43 8 Daske BC Schiffweiler 83,33 25
95 1956/1957 28.03.1957 31.03.1957 Krefeld Freie Partie 6 9 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 81,63 26

371 2006/2007 21.10.2006 22.10.2006 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 39 8 Daske Hamburg 75,00 27

401 2011/2012 05.11.2011 06.11.2011 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 44 8 Daske BF LZ Schiffweiler 75,00 28
213 1981/1982 07.11.1981 Elversberg Freie Partie 19 4 Wirtz BSV Hochfeld 72,72 29
244 1985/1986 03.10.1985 Duisburg Freie Partie 23 8 Janzen Bottrop 70,58 30
228 1983/1984 13.10.1983 Gütersloh Freie Partie 21 4 Hose BSV Hochfeld 66,83 31

126 1965/1966 16.12.1965 19.12.1965 berlin Freie Partie 11 9 Burwig Berliner Bfr. 21 62,62 32
112 1961/1962 28.03.1962 Wuppertal Freie Partie 8 8 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 60,34 33
418 2014/2015 15.11.2014 16.11.2014 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 47 8 D. Steinberger BC Kempten 57,33 34
236 1984/1985 11.10.1984 Gelsenkirchen Freie Partie 22 4 Wirtz BSV Hochfeld 57,14 35

122 1964/1965 09.01.1965 10.01.1965 Krefeld Freie Partie 10 5 Metzemacher Bergisch-Gladbach 50,00 36
327 1998/1999 04.12.1998 06.12.1998 Herne Freie Partie 31 12 Nockemann DBC Bochum 45,45 37
377 2007/2008 03.11.2007 04.11.2007 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 40 8 D. Steinberger Kempten 45,14 38
101 1958/1959 13.03.1959 15.03.1959 Goch Freie Partie 7 7 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 42,25 39

78 1953/1954 24.01.1954 25.01.1954 Essen Freie Partie 3 5 Rudolph BSV Essen 39,21 40
120 1963/1964 22.05.1964 24.05.1962 Düsseldorf Freie Partie 9 7 Spielmann Bfr. Düsseldorf 37,50 41
220 1982/1983 14.10.1982 Gladbeck Freie Partie 20 4 Janzen Bottrop 36,56 42
351 2002/2003 31.01.2003 02.02.2003 Hasselt Freie Partie 35 12 Riedel Wedel 35,71 43

364 2005/2006 05.11.2005 06.11.2005 Bad Wildungen Freie Partie 38 8 Lässig Coesfeld 35,62 44
40 1938/1939 24.02.1939 26.02.1939 Wien Freie Partie 1 6 Leutgeb Wien 33,33 45

291 1992/1993 04.12.1992 06.12.1992 Bernburg Freie Partie 26 14 Schönhoff Askania Bernburg 32,12 46
70 1952/1953 08.11.1952 09.11.1952 Essen Freie Partie 2 5 Rudolph BSV Essen 25,64 47
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